JOSEPH B. KALLER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., ALL RIGRTS RESERVED © 2004

GENERAL NOTES:

L. PERMITS: CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTAIN IN THEIR BID
AS WELL AS SECURE ALL NECESSARY BUILDING
PERMITS, NOT LIMITED, ROOFING, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL, OCCUPANCY AND OTHER PERMITS, AT HIS
EXPENSE, S0 THAT THE OUNER CAN OBTAIN HIS / HER
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

2. QUAL IFICATION OF CONTRACTOR: THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUB - CONTRACTORS SHALL BE
LICENSED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS WELL AS THE
COUNTY AND BE INSURED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
OF BROWARD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF HOLLYUWOOD.

3. OWNER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT OF APPROVAL OR
REJECTION OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS PRIOR TO
SIGNING THE CONTRACT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT A LIST OF ALL PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS
AND SUPPLIERS TO THE OWNER FOR THIS PURPOSE.

4. EXISTING CONDITIONS: CONTRACTOR BY AND
THROUGH SUBMISSION OF HIS BID, AGREES THAT HE
SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR HAVING EXAMINED
THE SITE, THE PROPOSED FLANS, THE LOCATION OF ALL
PROPOSED WORK AND FOR HAVING SATISFIED HIMSELF
FROM HIS OUN PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE AND
EXPERIENCE OR PROFESSIONAL ADVICE AS TO THE
CHARACTER AND LOCATION OF THE SITE, THE NATURE
OF EXISTING CONDITIONS , THE LOCATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES AND ANY OTHER CONDITIONS SURROUNDING
AND AFFECTING THE WORK, ANY OBSTRUCTIONS, AND
ALL OTHER PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SITE, IN
ORDER THAT HE MAY INCLUDE IN HIS PRICE ALL COSTS
PERTAINING TO THE WORK AND THEREBY PROVIDE FOR
THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF ANY OBJECTS OR
OBSTRUCTION WHICH MAY BE ENCOUNTERED IN DOING
THE PROPOSED WORK.

5. ALL MEASUREMENTS AND DIMENSIONS MUST BE
VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD, THE
DIMENSIONS SHOUN ARE AS ACCURATE AS THE BASE
BUILDING DOCUMENTS PERMIT. ANY DISCREPANCIES
MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS -
USE DIMENSIONS ONLY. LARGE SCALE DRAUWINGS SHALL
GOVERN OVER SMALL. IF DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
DESIGNATED ON THE PLANS, IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THEM WITH THE
ARCHITECT.

6. COMPLY AT ALL TIMES WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE
LATEST EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, LIFE
AND SAFETY CODE (NFPA. 121), AND ALL LOCAL CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

1. SHOP DRAUINGS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SuBMIT
ONE COPY ON REPRODUCIBLE SEPIA AND FOUR (4)
HARD COPIES OF ALL REQUIRED SHOP DRAWINGS
CALLED FOR ON THE DRAUWINGS OR REQUIRED BY
BUILDING OFFICIALS TO THE ARCHITECT IN SUFFICIENT
TIME TO BE REVIEWED AND PROCESSED S0 AS TO
CAUSE NO TIME DELAY IN THE CONSTRUCTION
SEQUENCE, PRIOR TO ORDERING OF ANY ITEM.

8. PROTECTION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT
ADJACENT PARTS OF EXISTING BUILDINGS FROM
DAMAGE DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION, AND
BE LIABLE FOR SAME.

9. WORKMANSHIP: ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT
SPECIFIED SHALL BE NEW AND ALL WORKMANSHIP
SHALL BE FIRST CLASS FOLLOWING THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ALONG WITH THE BEST
TRADE PRACTICES AND STANDARDS.

2. ALL WORK TO BE GUARANTEED AGAINST POOR
WORKMANSHIP AND DEFECTS.

Il. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL
LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT (UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED) REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE JOB IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE DRAWINGS.

2. CLEAN UP ALL RUBBISH, REFUSE, SCRAP MATERIALS
AND DEBRIS CAUSED BY THIS PROJECT AT THE END OF
EACH DAY AND INSURE THAT THE SITE OF WORK SHALL
PRESENT A NEAT ORDERLY AND WORKMANLIKE
APPEARANCE.

13. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESENT THE JOB TO
THE OUNER FOR ACCEPTANCE, CLEANED AND READY
FOR OCCUPANCY. ALL GLASS SHALL BE CLEANED AND
POLISHED, FLOORS SWEPT BROOM CLEAN, CARPETS
VACUUMED, FIXTURES WASHED AND ALL LABELS
REMOVED.

14. STORE MATERIALS IN A SAFE AND APPROVED
LOCATION. COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS GOVERNING
THE NEIGHBORHOOD AS TO MINIMIZE INTERRUPTIONS
AND/ OR INTERFERENCE WITH ANY OF THE SURROUNDING
OPERATIONS.

15. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

6. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, FRAMING, NAILERS ¢ FINISHES
SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED AS REQUIRED BY
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
FOR THIS TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION.

PROJECT INFORMATION:
SCOPE OF WORK:
l.

NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OF 8 STORY OPEN PARKING GARAGE AND VANILLA SPACE BUILDOUT FOR FUTURE
RETAIL: STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE ALARM ¢ SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS, EXTERIOR AND

INTERIOR FINISHES.
2. NEW SITE WORK, PAVING, DRAINAGE, SITE LIGHTING ¢ LANDSCAPE.
ADDRESS:

327 NEBRASKA STREET
HOLLYUWOOD, FLORIDA 33213

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 12, 1,12, 13, 14 AND 15, LESS THE WEST 12.8] FEET OF LOTS Il THROUGH 14, BLOCK Il OF "HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST
ADDITION' ACCORDING TO FLAT THERECF, AS RECORDED IN FLAT BOOK |, PAGE 3l OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF

BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.
SAID LAND SITUATED IN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA.

BUILDING CODES:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 20120 ED

(WITH BROWARD COUNTY AMMENDMENTS 2212)
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ACCESSIBILITY, 201© ED
NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2212 ED

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 5TH EDITION (2212)

SITE INFORMATION: CODE PROVISION:
L. ZONING: e

2. LAND USE DESIGNATION: GOVERNMENT

3. LOT AREA: 223271 OF. (053 ACRES)
4. PARKING SPACES: 304 SPACES PROVIDED

(6 STANDARD HANDICAP)
(2 VAN HANDICAP)

JURISDICTION:
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
BROWARD COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

(1 RESERVED FOR COH PERSONNEL)

GREEN BUILDING CERIFICATIONS:

GREEN PARKING COUNCIL - GREEN GARAGE CERTIFICATION

BUILDING INFORMATION: CODE PROVISION:
L. EXISTING USE: VACANT FIRE STATION
2. PROPOSED USE: 5-2

NEW OFPEN GARAGE

3. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE 1I-B
(NEW 8 STORY - SPRINKLED)

4. BUILDING AREA: 135130 SQ. FT.

5. FLOOR AREAS:

FIRST FLOOR: = 9422 oF
SECOND FLOOR: = 1475 oF
THIRD FLOOR: = 18913 SF
FOURTH FLOOR: = 18919 8F
FIFTH FLOOR: = 18919 &F
8IXTH FLOOR: = 18919 &F
SEVENTH FLOOR: = 18919 &F
ROOF LEVEL: = 14258 &F
= 35130 &F (TOTAL)
6. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: N/A
7. FIRE SPRINKLER STSTEM: N/A

8. FIRE PROTECTION:
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION

OCCUPANCIES REQUIRED (SPRINKLED)
A STRUCTURAL FRAME 0-HRS
B. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0-HRS
C. EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS I-HRS
D. INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS ?-HRS
E. EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS I-HRS
F. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION ?-HRS
G. ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0-HRS
H. OCUPANCY SEPARATION [-HR
. VERTICAL SHAFTS ELEVATOR I-HRS
J. TRASH DUMPSTER I-HRS
K. ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM DOOR  3/4-HRS
L. MECHANICAL/ ELEC. ROOM I-HRS

1. INTERIOR FINISHES REQUIREMENTS (NEW RETAIL - SPRINKLED):
NFPA 121 - TABLE Al®22

CODE REQUIREMENT

A. INTERIOR WALL ¢ CEILING CLASS "A', CLASS 'B'
FINISH MATERIAL NFPA 121, 36.3.32
(AT SPRINKLERED BUILDING) FBC TABLE 8235
B. INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH CLASS "', CLASS 'B'
(AT SPRINKLERED BUILDING) NFPA 121, 26.3.3.3
NOTE:

CODE REFERENCES:

FBC 2012 - 3ll 4 NFPA 121 - CH. 42

FBC 2010 - TABLE 40635 ¢ 503 (NOTE b)

FBC 20\© - TABLE 503

NFPA 101 - 4235

NFPA 101 - 4235

FBC. 5084

PROVIDED (SPRINKLED)
2-HRS
2-HRS
2-HRS
2-HRS
2-HRS
2-HRS
2-HRS
2-HRS
2-HRS
2-HR

1 1/2-HRS
2-HRS

PROVIDED
CLASS A

CLASS 'I'

NOT WITHSTANDING INFORMATION PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL WORK PERFORMED BY THE GC. AND THE
SUB-CONTACTORS, UNDER THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND BUILDING PERMIT, MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, AND ALL
OTHER CODES AND ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT.

EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

BASED ON DISTANCE FB.C. TABLE 602 GROUP S-2, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION [I-B

<5

>5' <10

> 10' < 20!
> 20' < 30!

> 30'

FIRE SPRINKLERS

REQUIRED
IHRS

IHRS
NOT REQ'D (NOTE "d")
NOT REQ'D (NOTE "d")

NOT REQD (NOTE "d")

FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

PROPOSED
2HRS

2HRS
NOT APPLICABLE
NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

EXHIBIT B

PROVIDE ¢ INSTALL ONE (1) FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYPE 2A-10BC, FOR EVERY 2500 SF. OF
AREA TAGGED AND WALL MOUNTED ON BRACKETS OR CABINETS AT 48" AFF. SEE
LIFE-SAFETY FLOOR PLAN FOR PROPOSED 'FIRE EXTINGUISHER" LOCATIONS.

BUILDING INSULATION

I EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY @ (CONC. BLOCK WALL) R =42

ROOF ASSEMBLY

2.
3. GLASS SHADING COEFFICIENT
4.

GLASS U-YALUE

SHOP DRAWING SCHEDULE

R=320

(SEE DOORAUINDOW SCHEDULE)
(SEE DOORAIINDOW SCHEDULE)

THE FOLLOUING 1S A SCHEDULE OF THE ' ENGINEERED" SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE SUBMITTED
BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR THE REVIEW ¢ APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT AND

BUILDING DEPARTMENT. IT [S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO

PROVIDE OTHER REQUIRED SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND
ANY OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

FIRE ALARM

STOREFRONT

SIGNS
EXTERIOR LIGHTING

TIETMUOW>

HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DOORS AND DOOR HARDWARE
FIRE ¢ EXTINGUISHERS/CABINETS

EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCS:
THE TOTAL TENANT AREA OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS: (AS PER F.B.C.
2010 TABLE 1004.1.1 & FFPC 2010 TABLE 7.3.1.2)

AREA OCCUPANCY

FIRST FLOOR

SQUARE FOOTAGE

ZIT R

ELEVATOR
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM
ROCF CANOPY

(EROSS)

ROCFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM
STRUCTURAL FLOOR AND ROOF STYSTEMS

OCCUPANT LOAD

STORAGE (S-1) 1,812 S.F. / 300 6 OCC

GARAGE (S-2) 6,752 S.F. / 200 34 0CC

EQUIP. ROOMS 838 S.F./ 300 30cC
2ND FLOOR 17,475 S.F. / 200 87 OCC
3RD FLOOR (S-2) 18,919 S.F. / 200 95 0CC
4TH FLOOR (S-2) 18,919 S.F. / 200 95 0CC
5TH FLOOR (S-2) 18,919 S.F. / 200 95 0CC
6TH FLOOR (5-2) 18,919 S.F. / 200 95 0CC
7TH FLOOR (5-2) 18,919 S.F. / 200 95 0CC
ROOF FLOOR (S-2) 14,258 S.F. / 200 72 0CC

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD= 677 OCCUPANTS

FIRE FLOW INFORMATION :

l. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
2. FIRE FLOW AREA:

3. MINIMUM REQUIRED FIRE FLOW:

CODE PROVISION:

TYPE 1l (222)

18319 X 3 = 55,157 SF.

2500 GPM

CODE REFERENCES:

NFPA 220 - 2012 ed. TABLE 4.1

NFPA | - 2012 ed. 1844.]

NFPA | - 2012 ed. TABLE 1845.2

Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper excecution and completion of the\work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be/as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended results.

JOSEPH B. KALLER
&
ASSOCIATES, P.A.

AA# 26001212
2417 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, Florida 33020
P(954) 920 5746 phone - F(954) 926 2841
kaller@kallerarchitects.com

SEAL

JOSEPH B. KALLER
FLORIDA R.A. # 0009239

WALKER

PARKING CONSULTANTS

4902 Eisenhower Boulevard
Suite | 281

Tampa, FL 33634
813.888.5800 Ph.
813.888.5822 Fax

BE-0003840

PROJECT TITLE w
NEBRASKA GARAGE

SHEET TITLE
PROJECT INFO

REVISIONS
No. DATE  DESCRIPTION

1 04/04/16  CITY COMMENTS

3 11/16/16 | TAC REVISION

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is and shall remain the
property of the Architect and shall not be reproduced, published or
used in any way without the permission of the Architect.
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JOSEPH B. KALLER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED © 2004

1 AERIAL

SCALE: NTS

NORTH

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 AND 15, LESS THE WEST 12.81 FEET
OF LOTS 11 THROUGH 14, BLOCK 11 OF "HOLLYWOOD BEACH
FIRST ADDITION” ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 31, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SAID LAND SITUATED IN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA.

PROPERTY ADDRESSES

327 NEBRASKA STREET
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33019

SITE INFORMATION

EXISTING ZONING:

EXISTING LAND USE:
NET LOT AREA:

GU — GOVERNMENT

VACANT FIRE STATION
22,922.0 SQUARE FEET (0.53 ACRES)

SETBACKS:

THERE ARE NO REQUIRED SETBACKS PROVIDED (FOR INFORMATIONAL PURpofES ONLY)

FRONT 5-0
SIDE STREET (NEVADA) 5-2
SIDE STREET (NEBRASKA) 5-—4"
REAR 0-2
MINIMUM PLOT SIZE:

THERE ARE NO MINIMUM PLOT SIZE REQUIRED

TOTAL SITE COVERAGE:

TO BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION UPON RECOMMENDATION OF
THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD.

PERVIOUS /IMPERVIOUS AREA:

PERVIOUS AREA:

GROUND LEVEL 964 S.F. (4.16%)

IMPERVIOUS AREA:

INCLUDING PAVERS 21,968 S.F. (95.84%)

BUILDING SUMMARY

BUILDING HEIGHT:

THERE ARE NO MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHTS PROVIDED
(ADJACENT ZONING BRT-25-C & BRT-25-A1A—C: 50°-0" MAX ALLOWED) 76’=0"

BUILDING AREAS:

FIRE PUMP ROOM 359 S.F.
ELECTRIC ROOM 390 S.F.
CCTV ROOM 91 S.F.
STORAGE 1,812 S.F.
TOILETS 295 S.F.
TRASH ROOM 150 S.F.
GARAGE AREA 128,542 S.F.
ELEVATORS 1,591 S.F.
STAIRWELL 2,500 S.F.
TOTAL 135,730 S.F.

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:

1ST FLOOR 22 SPACES
2ND FLOOR 34 SPACES
3RD FLOOR 46 SPACES
4TH FLOOR 46 SPACES
5TH FLOOR 46 SPACES
6TH FLOOR 46 SPACES
7/TH FLOOR 46 SPACES
ROOF 17 SPACES
TOTAL 303 SPACES

TYPES OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:

STANDARD SPACES 295 SPACES

HC REGUALR ACCESSIBLE SPACES 6 SPACES

HC VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES 2 SPACES

TOTAL 303 SPACES
RESERVED PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:

RESERVED PARKING FOR COH STAFF 1 SPACE

2 SITE DATA

VARIANCES

WHEELS STOPS

BUILDING HEIGHT

SIGNAGE

PER ADJACENT ZONING
BRT—-25-C & BRT-25-A1A-C

1 SQ FT. PER LINEAR FT.
OF SIGNAGE BLDG FACE

NORTH FACE

SOUTH FACE

REQUIRED

YES

50'-0" MAX

124 S.F. ALLOWED
126 S.F. ALLOWED

PROVIDED

NO

76’_0”

323.8 S.F.
383.4 S.F.

SPECIAL EXCEPTION

PARKING GARAGE IN A GU— GOVERMENT DISTRICT

2 SITE DATA CONT'D

Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper excecution and completion of the\work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall beﬂ‘as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended results.

JOSEPH B. KALLER

&

ASSOCIATES, P.A.

AA# 26001212

2417 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, Florida 33020
P(954) 920 5746 phone - F(954) 926 2841

kaller@kallerarchitects.com

SHEETTITLE

/
/
/

No. DATE

SEAL

JOSEPH B. KALLER
FLORIDA R.A. # 0009239

PARKING CONSULTANTS

4902 Eisenhowé\r\Bot\Hevord
Suite 281 .
Tampa, FL 33634 \\

81 3.838.5800 Ph.
813.8

BE—0Q03840

8.5822 Fax
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SITE DATA
/

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

1 10/02/15 COMMENT REV.

3 11/16/16 | TAC REVISION

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is and shall remain the
property of the Architect and shall not be reproduced, published or
used in any way without the permission of the Architect.
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/ PROVETENT PLAN —3 e CLASSIFICATION OF STRUCTURE IN FLOOD HAZARD AREA:
, ' | | N\ PER ASCE 24-25:
/’ N ’ | STRUCTURE CATEGORY CATEGORY || 3
, P e T i ¢ i 'Y ELEVATION BELOW UHICH FLOOD- BFE + OR DFE 800 NAVD. € s, s tumentf i, nd sl o
/ / | BUILDING / DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS WHICHEVER 1S e any wy it e parmisionofh At
// / . SHALL BE USED (TABLE 5-1) HIGHER -
/ 70 NLRRTOE_ (O DRY FLOOD PROOCFING OF BFE + OR DFE 800 NAVD. E
/" / ZONING: BRT=25-C RIGHT-OF-WAY NOTE: NON-RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES WHICHEVER 19
HEIGHT: & MAX (NORTH OF TYLER STREET) (TA 6-1) HigH £ PROJECTNo. 12106
; | GARAGE CONSTRICTION AND RIGHTS-OF-UIAY UORK B GHER g ot
/ TO BE COORDINATED WITH CITY OF HOLLYWOOD £ DRAWN 2y JAIME
' CRA STREETSCAPE PROJECTS. g :
| NOTE: 2 CHECKEDBY:  JBK
; NOT WITHSTANDING INFORMATION PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL WORK PERFORMED g
/ BY THE GC. AND THE SUB-CONTRACTORS, UNDER THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION o
DOCUMENTS AND BUILDING PERMIT, MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST SHEET
RECENT EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, THE NATIONAL FIRE o
PROTECTION ASSOCIATION LIFE SAFETY CODE 121, THE FLORIDA FIRE 2
PREVENTION CODES, AND ALL OTHER CODES AND ORDINANCES HAVING g
S|TE PLAN JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT. £ S P_ 1
SCALE: 1/16" =1'-0" g




ANY PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 1:20 SHALL BE CONSIDERED A RAMP
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH FOLLOWING:

SLOPE AND RISE -
THE LEAST POSSIBLE SLOPE SHALL BE USED FOR ANY RAMP. THE MAXIMIM SLOPE OF A RAMP IN NEW
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE I:12. THE MAXIMIM RISE FOR ANY RUN SHALL BE 30 IN.

CLEAR WIDTH -
I. MINIMM CLEAR WIDTH OF A RAMP SHALL BE 44" CLEAR
2. RAMPS THAT ARE PART OF A REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES CLEAR

LANDINGS -

RAMPS SHALL HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS AT BOTTOM AND TOP OF EACH RAMP AND EACH RAMP RUN.

LANDINGS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING FEATURES.

|. THE LANDING SHALL BE AT LEAST AS NIDE AS THE RAMP RIN LEADING TO IT.

2. IF RAMPS CHANGE DIRECTION AT LANDINGS, THE MINIMUM LANDING SIZE SHALL BE 60 INCHES BY 60 INCHES
3. IF A DOORHAY 15 LOCATED AT A LANDING, THEN THE AREA IN FRONT OF THE DOORWAY SHALL COMPLY
FBC AGCESSIBILITY 2010

HANDRAILS -

IF A RAMP RIN HAS A RISE GREATER THAN 6 IN OR A HORIZONTAL PROJECTION GREATER THAN 72 IN THEN

IT SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES. HANDRAILS ARE NOT REGUIRED ON CURB RAMPS OR ADJAGENT

TO SEATING IN ASGEMBLY AREAS. HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH 426 OF THE ADA CODE AND SHALL

HAVE THE FOLOWING FEATURES:

|. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG BOTH SIDES OF RAMP SEGMENTS. THE INSIDE HANDRAIL ON SHITCHBACK
OR DOGLEG RAMPS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINJOUS.

2. HANDRAILS ON RAMPS WHICH ARE NOT GONTINUOUS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 18* BEYOND THE SLOPED
SEGMENT AT BOTH THE TOP AND BOTTOM, AND SHALL BE PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR OR GROWND SURFACE.

3. THE CLEAR SPAGE BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND THE WALL SHALL BE I-1/2 INCH

4. GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUIOUS.

5. TOP OF HANDRAIL ERIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 34 IN AND 38 IN ABOVE RAMP SURFACES.

6. ENDS OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE EITHER ROUNDED OR RETURNED SMOOTHLY TO FLOOR, WALL OR POST

7. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.

CROSS SLOPE SURFACES -
THE CRO%5 SLOPE OR RAMP SURFACES SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 1:50. RAMP SURFACES SHALL COMPLY W
CHAPTER 4 OF FBC 2010 ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

EDGE PROTECTION -
RAMPS AND LANDINGS WITH DROP-OFFS SHALL HAVE CURBS, WALLS, RAILINGS OR PROJECTING SURFACES THAT
PREVENT PEOPLE FROM SLIPPING OF THE RAMP. CURBS5 SHALL BE A MINIMM OF 2 IN Hiet

OUTDOOR CONDITIONS -

&' RADIUS 112' R
- |
= RS
3 Iy
o 9
— CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ~
_x WITH LOCAL A
. GOYERNMENTAL AGENCY.
9 COLOR TO BE WHITE Jz
. il
[\ 23°
Z
v
d
...
, > 1.
| \ T
3| et s
o §
CENTER OF o ®
L~ PARKING SPACE ) -

OUTDOOR RAMPS AND THEIR APPROACHES SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT WATER HILL NOT ACCUMULATE ON WALKING SURFACES.

PARKING BY
DISABLED
PERMIT
ONLY

TOW AWAY ZONE

AND
FINE UP TO
250

;:L.JML| 1§
Sl

L

|

—

JM"\___:M_M

(NTS)

NOTE:

HEIGHT OF POLE TYPICAL AT HC PARKING SPACE
AND BABY STROLLER PARKING SPACE TO UNDERSIDE

OF SIGN.

1172' RADIUS AT ALL 4
CORNERS

HANDICAP PARKING LOGO,
COLOR, HEIGHT OF POLE,
DIMENSIONS OF SIGN TO BE
INSTALLED PER GOVERNMEN-
TAL REQUIREMENTS

YERIFY COPY

2" x 2" x 3/l6" STEEL TUBE
- PAINT TO MATCH STEEL
PLATE ABOYE

FINISH GRADE

&' DIAMETER CONCRETE
FOOTING

3'-2" MIN.

HAZARDOUS
AREA T

DETECTABLE
WARNING

SIDEWALK
AREA

A-IF A WALKWAY CROSSES OR ADJOINS A VEHICULAR WAYT
AND THE WALKING SURFACES ARE NOT SEFPERATED BY
CURBS, RAILING AND OTHER ELEMENTS BETWEEN THE
PEDESTRIAN AREAS AND THE VEHICULAR AREAS, THE
BOUNDARY BETWEEN THE AREAS SHALL BE DEFINED BY

AS PER FB.C. ACCESSIBILTY 201@ SECTION 125

B- 'DETECTABLE WARNING' ON EXTERIOR WALKING
SURFACES SHALL BE 'TRUNCATED CONES'

A CONTINUOUS "'DETECTABLE WARNING' WHICH 1S 36" WIDE,

STUCCO FINISH ON GALVANIZED
PAPER BACKED METAL LATH ON
5/8' CDX PLYUWOOD.
(COORDINATE WET COLUMN

SIZE WITH PLUMBING

ENGINEER'S DWGS.)

| — 7 BGAMETAL

STUDS AT le' OC

PROPOSED PIPING/CONDUITS
WITH REQUIRED FIRESTOP SYSTEM
TO RETAIN INTEGRITY OF TIME
RATED CONSTRUCTION.

e ]
NOTE:

&' STRUCTURAL CONCRETE
WALL. (SEE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER'S DUGS.)

COORDINATE WET COLUMN SIZE WITH
PLUMBING ENGINEER'S DETAILS

AND REQUIREMENTS.

1 ‘ SITE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

2 ‘ PAINTED H.C. SPACE SYMBOL 3 | HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN (NTS) [ 4

DETECTABLE WARNING

WET COLUMN DETAIL

HANDICAP SIGN

RAISED —— (SEE DETAIL 3 & 7 THIS PAGE)

—CONCRETE CURB

12'-@"

]8!_@"

3'-2" 2'-2" 5" 5'-2

| AW

% q

A}

¢

PARKING BY
DISABLED
PERMIT
ONLY

— TOW AWAY ZONE
i 2° AND

FINE UP TO

|
‘ 250
| /

12*

e

VERIFY FINE ¢ ANOLNT/

ADDITIONAL YAN-ACCESSIBLE
SIGN TO BE INSERTED AT THIS
POINT, &° HiGH AT YAN ACCESS
SPACE. 6EE SITE PLAN SHEET
SP-1 FOR LOCATIONS

&4' TYP. UON.

NOTES:

. TOP PORTION OF SIGN SHALL HAVE A
REFLECTORIZED BLUE BACKGROUND WITH
WHITE REFLECTORIZED LEGEND AND BORDER

2. BOTTOM PORTION OF SIGN SHALL HAVE A
REFLECTORIZED WHITE BACKGROUND WITH
BLACK OFPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER

3. SIGN FACE SHOULD BE LOCATED NO
FURTHER THAN &' FROM THE FRONT
OF EACH PARKING SPACE WITH A
MINIMUM 3'-2" CLEAR IF MOUNTED ON POST.
WHERE SIGN 1S MOUNTED ON BLDG,
SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ON BUILDING WALL
AT LOCATIONS DEPICTED ON SITE PLAN

EACH SUCH PARKING SPACE SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY
OUTLINED IN BLUE PAINT, AND SHALL BE POSTED AND
MAINTAINED WITH A PERMANENT, ABOYE-GRADE SIGN
BEARING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
OR THE CAPTION 'PARKING BY DISABLED PERMIT ONLY"
OR BEARING BOTH STMBOL AND CAPTION. SUCH STYMBOL
SHALL NOT BE OBSCURED BY A VEHICLE PARKED

IN THE SPACE. ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES
MUST BE SIGNED AND MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE GOVERNING AGENCT.

(NTS)

PROVIDE TRAFFIC /4" MAXW

SAW CUT EDGE

SEALANT TO FLUSH

CONCRETE SLAB

-
K

PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL JOINT

SEALANT TO FLUSH at unreinforced slab

WITH SURFACE -

géLac;eCéLOR T PROVIDE BACK-UP

- VERIFY W/ ARCHITECTURAL

WITH SURFACE -

MATCH COLOR TO \ /

CONCRETE . s AND STRUCTURAL DWGS.
Q N\

ROD AND
SEALANT TO MATCH (TYF.)

- YERIFY W/ ARCHITECTURAL

2'
max
ﬂ CONCRETE 8LAB
= / AND STRUCTURAL DWGS.
l — u — ] I

1/2' PREMOLDED EXPANSION
MATERIAL W/ BACKER ROD

(NTS)

6 | TYP. PARKING SPACE DETAILS (NTS)

(NTS)

7 | HANDICAPPED SIGNAGE DETAIL

TYP. CONC. SLAB JOINTS

NOT USED

PSR
N

CONCRETE CURB AT
RAMP PERIMETER

43" HIGH CONCRETE CRASH

GUARD WALL

3-0" x 2' CONCRETE WASH, .
REFER TO STRUCTURAL N
DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS ¢ . _
REINFORCEMENT -
N
RAISED CURB B , 2P | _sLoee_ o
o) = AN
s \OPE |
?\“A 1 7 8"\/
) 7
P/T SLAB PER /
STRUCTURAL DRAUWINGS
CONCRETE WASH AT
28 RAMP INTERIOR

RAISED CONCRETE CURB W/
LIGHT BROOM FINISH. EDGE
PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS

CONTINUOUS TOOLED EDGE

PRECAST CONCRETE PANELS, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWNGS FOR DETAu\

EDGE OF COLUMN BEYOND
¢ VEHICLE OVERHANG \

6!

RAMP RAISED CONC.
CURB AT PRECAST
PANEL WALLS

JOSEPH B. KALLER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED © 2004

10 | CONCRETE WASH DETAIL

(NTS)

11 | RAISED CURB DETAIL @ RAMP

(NTS)

12

NOT USED

Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper excecution and completion of the\work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be/as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended results.
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NAME SIZE = 9 SF.
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°UBLIC PARKING

NAME SIZE = 60 SF.

FONT STYLE - CENTURY GOTHIC

LETTER HEIGHT = 24'
NAME SIZE = 68 SF.
FONT STYLE - CENTURY GOTHIC

ALL SIGNAGE TO BE NEON BACK LIT PIN MOUNTED
CHANNEL LETTERS

ALL SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ZONING AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT CODE BASED ON THE BRT-25-C
ZONING DISTRICT.

NOTE:

A SEPARATE SIGN PERMIT 1S REQUIRED FOR EACH
SIGN.

A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT 1S REQUIRED FOR
SIGNS REQUIRING ILLUMINATION.

TURT IGHTING INANC

PROJECT SHALL ADHERE TO THE NEW DEVELOPMENT
LIGHTING STANDARDS OF CHAPER 108 ‘LIGHTING
REQUIREMENTS FOR MARINE TURTLE PROTECTION' OF
THE CITY OF HOLLYUWOOD CODE OF ORDINANCE.

JOSEPH B. KALLER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED © 2004

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

DUMPSTER AND RECYCLE ENCLOSURE

SIGN DETAILS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper excecution and completion of the\work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what i




.‘!///

i,

S

N IRRIGATION

SCALE:

1” — 20’_0”

8
E1EW-1.7Y
12.81 " SIDEWALK RAMP
=n
SRR N =
e LOT 16
®
o AFF. GASH TO MANTAN A W B—4"
[Ba W0 | ;,",..,m ”a‘.‘zim:mm o
A GCTA 2 SRUCRRA. PLS TIR W] 19 L]
& 3 Sopasad Il oo axe o
i |
o=
£ ON-GRADE PARKING — E
e ECAL N B o By 153 .
. . 2. 9k
12 B SPEED-RAMP R N
& . mo 9 =89
k / 18 7 0 a8 = e 11}
= i 0Q8 .- - w
i e = ‘e —
S A U {3 £ 0 o4y
a | {7 i @ 17 § g Dy ==
& Sy > n =& -
gl v @ . - Q5
Zone 1 o 4 LoT 12 N 2 i
one | & ? 55 C@IARGNG STATIONS -
] ’ 15 4 ! <
®-r Ll
b | ; STORAGE. (VENTILATED) © T
Q=m0 " 3
SRS [natn ; Moy - VAN ACCESS
T e
H
e & @9 LOT 10 LOT &
o HEEE N, 13
r REFUSE AND
; RECYCLING. SEE 1
T o anE VAN ACCESS ___."—"VAN ACCESSBLE" HC
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PARKING SIGN 5;
e e H” oy NTED TO WAL CLEN | [—
| RESS - h|| B wi] - E%& 7 12- recep! ww:w
i év o “7772;;2;%%;%§§%i;%§§ <:j [] ﬁj? !?Of ‘
Fe hd O E
-+ e T 7N pot STAR 2
1 i T EXST T = 8 = g 10 (REVF ABRNOPY ABOVE
e o SRR bR B i
! g 17 z
M a o
RA %fE "o O o
CITY, YWOOD PRO
> FURE FPL 7\
- _'_TRAN 8 | \
, A
/ | ;
g il S
BUILDING /
MPR Nozzle
Install sprinkler at finished grade,
Thick walled poly plpe ond
- barbed sls, Toro funny, Rainbird
4-6" Pop—u awing or hardie Blue Stripe.
Spray or
Bubbler Ing Joint SCH 40
Lateral pipe
4 or 6" Pop-up Spray / Bubbler Detail
NTS
PLAN o

IRRIGATION LEGEND:

MAIN LINE -

1-1/2* Feed From City Water Source
LATERAL ZONE LINES - SDR PVC as noted

ZONE BOUNDARIES

i I

BACK FLOW: See Point of Connection Detall

CONTROLLER - Toro Custom Command Serles

Electric 6 station controller #CC-P-6 mounted
on Southwest corner of structure, with o
Rain Check automatic raln sensor shutoff
switch mounted outside on eave of structure.

G ZONE VALVES -
Toro 252 Serles.

@ PROPOSED WATER METER -
1 or per City Code,

SLEEVES -

@ Sch. 40, 2 Sizes Larger,
NOTE - Plpe Size Shown Is the Lateral Size, NOT the Sleeve Size

6" POP-UP SPRAY -

Toro 570 Series MPR Sproy Nozzles os Required,
NOTE - All of the below may not be used

15’ Serles -

15-G-PC - 1/4*
15-T-PC - 1/3*
15-H-PC - 1/2°
15-TT-PC - 2/3*
15-TQ-PC - 3/4*
15-F-PC - Full

4-EST-PC 4 x 19
4-CST-PC 4 x 30°

3¢ u.l O bvwer

4S-SST-PC 4 x 18

12’ Serles - 10* Serles - 8’ Serles -
A 12-0-PC - I/4* B 10-0-PC - 1/4 D 8-G-PC - /4
§ 12-T-PC - 13 B 10-T-PC - /3" D s8-T-PC - 13
p 12-HPC - 1 B 10-H-PC - 1r2° D s-HPCc - ver
& 12-1T-PC - 23 & 10-TT-PC - 2/3* D 8-TT-PC - 2r3*
@ 12-Te-PC - 3/4* <& 10-Ta-PC - 3/4¢ < 8-Te-PC - 3/4*
@ 112-FPC - Ful & 10-F-PC - Ful O 8-F-PC - Ful

6" POP-UP FLOOD BUBBLER -

Toro 570 Series MPR Pressure
Compensating Nozzles as Required.

SYSTEM DESIGN DPERATING PRESSURE =
Between 35 and 40 psl

Zone 2_._--—Zone Number

<
3?6 1'5 T———Valve Size

\—GPM per Zone

A 4" POP-UP ROTOR -

Hunter PGM Rotor W/
Appropriate Nozzle as Required

IRRIGATION NOTES:
Pping

Main Lines: PVC SDR 26, Class 160 Solvent Weld

Zone Lines PYC; 1/2 in. and 3/4 In. are not used. Min. pipe 18 1in. 315 PS: 1 in. = SOR 21.
200 PS: 1-1/4 in. ond greater = SDR 26, 160 PSL. Al solvent weld.

Al end of the Iine unmarked pipe = 1 in. (min.).

Sleeves and suction Line: PVC, SCH 40.

Fittinge:  SCH 40 PVC

Fabricotion: To monufacturers specificotions. Use blue or grey PYC cement, square cut, cleon ond prime all

Joints.

Allow all main lines to cure for 24 hours before pressuring.
All pipe, fittings, and solventa to conform to Iotest ASTM specs.

Depth of Lines: Main Line ond wiring = 18 in. depth, min.
Sleeving under pavement = 24 In. depth, min.
Suction Line = 24 In. depth, nominal.
Zone Lines 1-1/2 in. and smaller = 10 n. depth, min,

Control Wiresz AWG 14 for all hot wires and AWG 12 for common.
Solid copper type UF UL listed for direct burial.
Run wires under main and tope every 20 feet.

Run spores, two min,

Splice wires only in o wolve box. Al splices shall be molsture proof using
Snap tite or DAY UL connectors.

Common shall be white, hot shall be red or color coded.

Spara shdl be black. Run in conduit where no Main lina runs.

Backfill all trenches fres of debris, compact to original density, flush dl lines, use screens in all heads, adjust
heads for proper coverage avoiding excess woter on walls, wolks, ete,

All detalls are graphicaly shown only. All quantities shall be verified by the contractor prior to installation. It
shall be the contractors responshility to assure complete overlapping coverage. Any discrepancies shall be
reported to the owner and landscape architect before proceeding. Codes ond local reguiations sholl toke
precedence over these plans, it is the controctors responsbillity to comply. The landscape orchitect reserves the
right to make minor field changes, the controctor moy field odjust sproy nozzle selection to provide for proper

100X min. coverage.

Provide owner with an accurate os installed plon(s) at completion showing main lines, wiring, valves,
crossings, ete. using dimensions from fixed detums.

Contractor shall verify all underground utilities prior to commencement of work.

The perimeter irrigation ond londscope may be required to be installed prior to either or both pump stations
ond all maih line / volve wiring. A separate plon showing modifications and altemote water source will be
ed to construction. The modifications will not impact upon the deskyn intent or substontially

offect the construction plon.

10" round or 168" x 10-3/4" rectangular plastic valve
box marked “Irrigation Control Valve”, Amiek or

anfE;au?‘wn%nnwtnn UL-UF control wirea

PVYC Femole adaptor
and Sch. B0 nippls

PVC lateral — Angle to

specified depth w/ 451 angle
1/2" Zone volves Rainbird serfers
24 Voo or approved equd

PVC Malnline per.
plan

Zone Valve Detail

MPR plus nozziea

fm’:;..w

8" Long PVC nipple
PYC slbow e
PVC Nippls
Mainline Tee
Lateral
_— Lateral pipe

Shrub Riser Spray Detail

1-1/2" RPZB Backflow or
Approved Equal

Type K Copper
MonHold w/ Unlon
or as per Cods

Point of Connection

NTS

NTS NTS

Main Line Thrust Blocks

witonning@tonningandassociates.com

Lendsospe Archiecwre & Land Planoing
Landscape Architect — Florida License #6666709
Email:

4855 NW 92 Terrace
Coral Springs, Florida 33067

L Tel: 561—414—-8269

GROUND FLOOR

orw. T = |RRIGATION PLAN

SEAL

NEBRASKA GARAGE

327 NEBRASKA STREET
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CHAMELEON WAYS
P.O BOX 387
CENTER VALLEY, PA 18034
TOLL FREE: 1-877-426-5687
PHONE: (610) 797-2645
FAX: (610) 336-0117
www.chameleonways.com

CHAMELEONWAYS
ADDAPAVE TREE PIT Y "LOOSE" DECORATVE AGGREGATE WEDGE
2.3 DEPTH » CURENG
SDEWALK N ]
00 of0 g O 5
:Oo coo oo ODDO
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. ASUITABLE STEEL, WOOD, BRICK, STONE OR ALUMINUM EDGING SHOLLD BE PROVIDED T ENSURE ANEAT EDGE DETAIL.
ANY ADVICE, RECOMMENDATION OR INFORMATION GIVEN BY CHAMELEON WAYS, INC I3 BASED ON PRACTICAL EXPERIENCE AND I3
BELIEVED TOBE ACCURATE AT THE TIME GF PUBLICATICN, NO LIABLITY OR RESPONSBLITY OF ANY KIND {INCLUDNG LIARILITY FOR

NEGLIGENCE} I8 ACCEPTED N THIS RESPECT BY THE COMPANY, ITS EMPLOYEES, OR APPLICATORS.
IT 15 RECOMMENDED THAT A CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER DESIGN AND DEVELOP THE PROPER BASE STRUCTURE

REQVIRBEMENTS TO SUPPORT THE EXPECTED LOADS AND TAKING INTG ACCOUNT THE CLIMATE AND SITE SPECIFIC CONDITIONS

WHICH MAY EXIST.
INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG.

THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR USE BY ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, CONTRACTORS, CONSULTANTS AND DESIGN PROFESSICNALS

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTICN.

ALL NFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN WAS CURRENT AT THE TME OF DEVELOPMENT BUT MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY

THE PRODUCT MANUFACTURER TO BE CONSIDERED ACCURATE.
CONTRACTORS NOTE: FOR PRODUCT AND COMPANY INFORMATION VISIT www.CADdotalls.com/info AND ENTER
REFERENCE NUMBER 1137-008.
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Botanical Name / Common Name

Cococ nucifera / Coconut Palm

Psidium littorale / Cattley Guava—Multi—Trunk
Roystonea regia / Florida Royal Palm

Thrinax radiata / Thatch Palm

ACCENTS / SHRUBS / GROUND COVERS
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Trachelospermun asiaticum / Asiatic Jasmine
Bromeliads / Fire Ball Bromeliads

Ficus macrocarpa Green Island / Green Island Ficus
llex vomitoria / Dwarf Schellings llex

Juniperus conferta / Shore Juniper

Lirope muscari / Liriope

Podocarpus macrophylla / Podocarpus

Pittosporum tobira / Varigated Pittosporum

Zamia furfuracea / Cardboard Plant

Florida Native Plant Species
Low Drought Tolerance
Moderate Drought Tolerance
Very Drought Tolerant

* Species subject to Change at time of Building Permit
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Shrub & Ground Cover Planting Detail

NTS

Specifications
B&B Field Grown,

B&B Field Grown,
B&B Field Grown,

B&B Field Grown,

20-25" 0A

1012 OA, 4 Clear Trunks
20-25 0A
8-10" 0A

1 Gal,, 12" 0OC
1 Gal., 12" OC
3 Gal., 24" OA,
3 Gal., 24" OA,
3 Gal., 24" OA,
1 Gal., 127 OC

3 Gal., 24" OA,
3 Gal., 24" OA,
7 Gal., 36" OA,

5—6" Water Ring

Large Tree Planting Detail

2x4" Wood Bottens
Do Not Nall Wood Battens to Tree

5 Layers Burlap (Min.)

2x4" Wood Braces Nalled
Into the Wood Battens

3" Mulch Layer

Remove Burlap, String, Nolls, etc.,
Completely From Plant Ball

Planting PIt shall ba a minimum of
2X diameter of the rootbdl
Fertilizer Tabs or Eq.

Backfill with 6 Planting Soil
50/50 Topsoil / sand mix

Undisturbed Eorth

NOTES:
GENERAL PLANTING REQUIREMENTS

All sizes shown for plant material on the plans are to be considered Minimum.
All plant materiol must meet or exceed these minimum requirements for both
height and spread. Any other requirements for specific shape or effect as noted
on the plan(s) will alse be required for final acceptance.

All plant moterial furnished by the landscape contractor shall be Florida # or
better as established by "Grades and Standords for Florida Nursery Plants™ and
"Grades and Standards for Florida Nursery Trees”. All material shall be installed
as per CSl specifications.

All plont material os included herein shell be warantied by the landscape
contractor for a minimum period as follows: All trees and palms for 12 months,
all shrubs, vines, groundcovers and miscellaneous planting materials for

90 doys, and all lawn areas for 60 doys after finol occeptance by the owner
or owner's representative.

All plant material shall be planted in planting soil that is delivered te the site in
a clean loose and friable condition.
Soil must be free of all rocks, sticks, and objectionable material including weeds
and weed seeds as per CS| specifications.

Twelve Inches (12") of planting soll 50/50 sond/topsoll mix s required around
and beneath the root ball of all trees and palms, and 1 cubic yard per 50 bedding
or groundcover plants.

All landscape areas shall be covered with Eucalyptus or sterilized seed free
Melaleuca mulch to a minimum depth of three inches (37) of cover when settled.
Cypress bark mulch shall not be used.

All plant moterial shall be thoroughly watered in at the time of planting; no dry
planting permitted. All plant materials shall be planted such that the top of the
plant ball is flush with the surrounding grade.

All landscape ond lown areas shall be irrigated by a fully outomatic sprinkler system

adjusted to provide 100% coverage of all landscape arees. All heads shall be
adjusted to 50% overlap as per manufacturers specifications and performance
stondards utllizZing o rust free water scurce. Each system shall be installed with a
rain sensor.

All soil shall have a well drained characteristic.

Each lot shall supply, install, and maintain an individual irrigation system for that individual lot.

It is the sole responsibility of the landscope contractor to insure that all new
plantings receive adequate water during the installation and during all plant
warranty periods. Deep watering of dll new trees and palms and any supplemental
watering that may be required to augment natural rainfall and site irrigation is

mandatery to insure proper plant development and shall be provided as a part
of this contract.

All plant material shall be installed with fertilizer, which shall be State approved
as a complete fertilizer containing the required minimum of trace elements in
addition to N—-P-K, of which 50% of the nitrogen shall be derived from an organic
source as per CS| specifications.

Contractors are responsible for coordinating with the owners and appropriate
public agencies to assist in locating and verifying all underground utilities
prior to excavation,

All ideas, designs and plans indicated or represented by this drawing are owned
by and are the exclusive property of Wae K. Tonning,RLA.

The plon tokes precedence over the plant list.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

General site and berm grading to +/— 1 inch (1") shall be provided by the general
contractor.  All finished site grading and final decorative berm shaping shall be
provided by the landscape contractor.

All sod areas as indicated on the planting plon shall receive Stenotophrum
secundatum, St. Augustine 'Floratam' solid sod. It shall be the responsibility of

the londscape contractor to include in the bid, the repair of any sod which may be

damaged from the landscape installation operations.

All existing palms to be trimmed and cleaned.

Existing automatic underground irrigation is functional. Rain sensor is to be provided factive.

Landscape permits are required before any planting occurs. Permits are obtained from the Building Department.

Trees are to be planted at a depth so that the root—flare and top of first order root(s) are fully visible.

Existing trees, palms, accents, hedges, shrubs, groundcover and sod must be healthy, maintained and live at

final inspection. Also, the existing hedges must be continuous and at least 24" tall.

Banding Wire
5 Laysrs Burlop (Min.)

Palm Planting Detail

2x4~ Wood Battens
Do Not Nol Wood Battens to Tree

2x4" Wood Bruces Nalled
Into the Wood Battens

3" Mulch Layer

Remove Burlap, String, Nails, etc.,
Completely From Plont Ball

Flanting Pit shall be a minlmum of
2% diometer of the roctball

Fertlizer Tabs or Eq.

F=————Backfll with 8" Planting Soll

50/50 Topecl / sond mix
Undisturbad Earth

NTS

Not to Scale

witonning@tonningandassociates.com

Email:

Lendsospe Archiecwre & Land Planoing

Landscape Architect — Florida License #6666709

4855 NW 92 Terrace

Coral Springs, Florida 33067

L Tel: 561—414—-8269
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NOTE:

Contractor to relocate trees/palms as shown. Location will be determined by City of Hollywood Landscape Architect,
CRA and contractor. Any mitigation and fees shall be determined at time of building permit.

LOT 16

"'— 50\ ;\7 :7 EXISTING 500 GAL NEBRASKA GARAGE — HOLLYWOQOD, FLORIDA
@P\} CONGRETE & EEEH/ FUELTANKS EMPTY AND — .
- ,&4 CUR @ LOCKED IN PLACE Width Of Disposition
Wi (TYRIEAL / TO BE REMOVED - - i i
Hil s ‘5 m Hia Tree # Type Caliper | Height | Canopy | Remove | Remain | Relocate | Condition
SN2 N LOT 13 | ~ Good |
E = Lt BROWARD b E 1 Carrotwood 10" 25 25 X Good
e W\ COUNTY TRANSIT / 1 - 2 |Sabal Palm 10° g' 5 X Good
E’ L BIKE RACK -] - 2 3 _[sabal Palm 10" 15' 7 X Good
gl e ) @ < 4 __|Sabal Palm 10" 15 7 X Good
W8 |‘ P b oo 5 |Sabal Palm 10" 15' T X Good
g O 0w @ 6 |Sabal Paim 10" 15 7 X Goad
j |~ — g 7 _|Sabal Palm 10" 15' 7 X Good
] & - % i
Z — » 3 I —-ﬁ—,-ﬂ Uﬂ &[J 5 D: 8 |[Sabal Palm 10" 15' 7 X Good
s ( 123 63.8 1 7) ' ) WishS 9 |Sabal Palm 10" 15 7 X Good
< @ 5 5 m 10 _|Rovyal Palm 16" 25' 15' X Good
ho ~ 4 \ / a8 o 11 |Royal Palm 1 6: 25: 15: X Good
CONCRETE LaT 12 o ‘>< [ 12 Royal Palm 16 25 15 X Good
DRIVE ; 5 ' Z 13 |Royal Paim 6" 75 15 ” Good
u 8.7 < / \ a 14 |Royal Paim 16" 25 5 X Good
& 327 NEBRASKA STREHT % = 15_|Carrotwood g 20' 15' X Good
- - n r ]
ONE_STORY FIRESTATION #40 16 _|Sahal Palm 10" | 20 10 X Good
FLOOR ELEVATION=667 . 16, 17 _[Carrotwood 8 20 15 X Good
— GARAGE FLOOR=6.30 LOT 10 LOT 9 18 |Carrotwood 6 15' 10' X Good
/ 7 O | I~ 19 |Sabal Palm 10" 15 10 X Dead
5 . 20 |Sabal Palm 10" 15' 10 X Good
M
( a1 | L) ﬁ é CDNC@E;%/ 21 |Coconut Palm 12" 25' 15' X Good
8 LoT U <T | < 1= (TYPICAL) 22 |Coconut Palm 12" 25' 15' X Good
> . Ll 23 |Coconut Palm 12" 25' 15' X Good
@9 y Lot |ty E 24 |Sabal Palm 10" 20' 10' X Good
@ q = =z |z @ v 9, 25 |Sabal Palm 10" 20' 10' X Good
S’ 8/ Gy 26 |Sabal Palm 10" 20 10" X Good
5 % ; Ber EN 27 _|Sabal Paim 10° 20’ 10' X Good
%ra,‘ o | L 28 |Ligustrum 3" 6' 6 X Good
0 o N2 — R — =
WaALK X X 00
28y \ [P 3 on  CONCRETE . 31_|Ligustrum 3" 5 5 x Good
T ) * 32 [DEAD-Stump 0 0 0 X Good
o
EDGE OF PAVEMENT (% BELLSOUTH ~ _~SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
EER‘AT?S&I:TJE " . e O/ RIM ELEVATION=4.57

BRICK

2
NEBRASKA STREET

NEXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN o =«

/LEINCRETE

19.93°

—

SCALE: 17" = 20°-0"

A
Banding Wire ”. N 2x4" Wood Battens
5 Loyers Burlop (Min.) '4.\\ Do Not Nall Wood Battens to Tree
N 244" Wood Brages Nalled
56" Water Ring h Into the Wood Battens
/ ! 3" Mulch Layer
1\ A\ Resmove Burlop, String, Nalls, etc.,
/ , s Completely From Plant Ball
STEY: <& T n Ty Y] | 3P — Planting Pit shall be a minimum of

1I=li='v 2X diameter of the rootball
=11 . Fertllzer Tabs or Eq.

1=
=ii [—————Bockfill with 8" Planting Soll
T 50/50 Topsol / sond mix

Undisturbed Earth

=3

Palm Planting Detail

Not to Scale

witonning@tonningandassociates.com
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No. DATE  DESCRIPTION

1 10/02/15 COMMENT REV

3 11/16/16 | TAC REVISION

NOT USED

VERTICAL POWDER COATED ALUMINUM SCREEN
IMPACT RESISTANT ROLL-UP DOOR

STUCCO SCORING

ART INSTALLATION PANEL

42" HIGH ALUMINUM GUARD RAILING

POWDER COATED ALUMINUM SCREEN

POWDER COATED BACK LIT CHANNEL LETTER SIGNAGE
SMOOTH STUCCO WALL FINISH

l©.  TIERED PLANTERS

1. IMPACT RESISTANT HOLLOW METAL DOOR

12. ELEVATOR DOORS

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is and shall remain the
property of the Architect and shall not be reproduced, published or
used in any way without the permission of the Architect.

S o R S
]4 PLANTEQ% DRAV.\/N BY: JAIME

5. NOT USED

lo. POUWDER COATED METAL CANOPY

7. NOT USED

8.  RECESSED SQUARE PATTERN IN CONCRETE

1 WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1"-0"

CHECKED BY: JBK

SHEET

A-9

Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper excecution and completion of the\work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be/as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended results.
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